
 113,394

278

103

 46,236

76

 5,903

 26,130

 2,261

 4,703

 5,314

 1,684

 7,737

 2,109

 2,172

 3,475

 3,961

 1,252

 46,154

133

39

 19,694

34

 2,395

 10,281

746

 1,852

 2,310

631

 2,951

862

900

 1,382

 1,451

493

               　    Grand Total
 總　　　　　　　　　　　　　計

animal husbandry
Agriculture, forestry, fishing and
 農、林、漁、牧業

Mining and quarrying
礦業及土石採取業

Manufacturing
製造業

Electricity, gas and water
水電燃氣業

Construction
營造業

Trade
批發及零售業

places
 Accommodation and eating-drinking
住宿及餐飲業

communication
Transportation, storage and
 運輸、倉儲及通信業

Finance and insurance
金融及保險業

Real estate and rental and leasing
不動產及租賃業

services
Professional, scientific and technical
 專業、科學及技術服務業

Educational services
教育服務業

Health care and social welfare services
醫療保健及社會福利服務業

services
Cultural, sporting and recreational
 文化、運動及休閒服務業

Other services
其他服務業

Public administration
公共行政業

中華民國九十三年

 同表104。

 　　　　　－按行業別分
 表一○七　就業保險各種實計保險給付初次認定核付人數

 單位：人

 合　　　　　　　　計

Total

 失　　業　　給　　付

Unemployment benefits

 業　　　　　　　別

Industrial Divisions

 註：

444



 12,496

11

8

 4,852

1

530

 3,139

285

542

528

213

973

214

243

242

612

103

 3,953

5

3

 1,384

1

215

977

72

153

198

63

323

82

87

163

167

60

 50,791

129

53

 20,306

40

 2,763

 11,733

 1,158

 2,156

 2,278

777

 3,490

951

942

 1,688

 1,731

596

2004

 See Table 104.

 Table 107  Persons of First Confirm Beneficiary, by Industrial Divisions

 Unit：person

提早就業獎助津貼

Early reemployment awards

職業訓練生活津貼

 vocational training
Living allowance for

全民健保保險費補助

premium support
National Health Insurance

 Note：

445


